

Privacy Statement

Nicole Coaching takes the privacy of its participants very seriously.

All information requested during the intake, by means of a questionnaire and during the process about you (the person involved) is processed and used in a secure manner. In this privacy statement Nicole Coaching explains which data is processed and for what purpose.

You can also read in this statement about the rights you have as a participant of Nicole Coaching regarding our processing of your personal data. Nicole Coaching therefore recommends that you read this document carefully.

Do you have any questions? Please contact Nicole Coaching at info@nicole-coaching.nl.

Purposes for which data is collected at Nicole Coaching:

Nicole coaching offers programs online and physically as a Holistic Lifestyle coach. In doing so, the necessary client data is collected:

- first name, initials, last name, address.
- Phone number, email address, for contact about activities, assignments, invitations, etc.
- Date of birth, horoscope data.
- Personal answers to questions of the questionnaire.

This data is provided by the participants themselves via phone, email or a questionnaire via email and our website, where these participants can register or request information.

Individuals have the right to object to the processing of their personal data. The right to file a complaint with the Personal Data Authority. Participants of Nicole Coaching retain the right to complain to the Personal Data Authority.

Personal data that Nicole Coaching processes

Nicole Coaching can process personal data about you because you use the services and programs of Nicole Coaching, and/or because you provide Nicole Coaching with this data yourself when filling in a contact form on the website. Nicole Coaching may also obtain information provided by you via other Internet platforms, because you have made a request for information or a registration via that platform.

Why Nicole Coaching needs your information

Nicole Coaching processes your personal data to be able to contact you by telephone if you so request, and/or to contact you in writing (by e-mail and/or by post) if you unexpectedly cannot be reached by telephone. In addition, the data will be used to address the invoicing and the personal answers of the questionnaire will be processed in the written program for the participant.

How long Nicole Coaching keeps the data

Nicole Coaching stores your personal data for no longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected. After each completed course and program, your personal data are deleted from Nicole Coaching's system.

Sharing with others

Nicole Coaching will only share your personal details with third parties if this is necessary for the execution of an agreement.

Content on Social Media:

Nicole Coaching will share photo's on her social media account from workshops, group sessions and retreats. If you do not want to be exposed let Nicole Coaching know and you will be removed from the content.

Reviews:

All written reviews are freely given and Nicole Coaching is very grateful for this honest feedback. You can view these on the website: www.nicole-coaching.nl/en or at the google business account from Nicole Coaching.